Where this is an agreed chargeable criminal offence then we will elect to formally charge MS 
JOANNE WAGSTAFFE (Claimant) in the position of Chief Executive Officer for Three Rivers District 
Council, Five Million Pounds GBP.

£5,000,000.00

Total agreed debt as resolution for the above listed criminal offences equals Seventy-five Million Pounds 
GBP. 

£75,000,000.00

26.  In accordance with the traditions of this land, and as this is a Lien, this will be published in all the
necessary places.

27. Let it be known on and for the record that MS JOANNE WAGSTAFFE (Claimant) in the position of 
Chief Executive Officer for Three Rivers District Council has chosen, of her own free will, to stand as surety
for a Security by way of a Lien to the amount of Seventy-five Million Pounds GBP (£75,000,000.00)

28. From the Exhibit ‘’C’’ in the House of Welsh Affidavit of Truth and Statement of Fact with Decree, 
which is on and for the record, it is noted that the Great British Pound (£) legal tender or fiscal currency, 
whichever term is used, is representative of confidence, faith, and belief, so this surety for a Security by way